

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 18

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MATZIE

Printer's No. 2014

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by inserting after "injuries"
2 and providing for cost-of-living increases in the amount of
3 compensation payable

4 Amend Bill, page 7, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

5 Section 2. The act is amended by adding a section to read:
6 Section 308.2. Notwithstanding any other provision of this
7 act, the amount of compensation payable to an employe, other
8 than medical costs, and to the survivor of an employe shall be
9 increased each year by the same percentage as the increase in
10 the cost of living for the previously completed calendar year,
11 as published by the United States Department of Labor. The
12 increase in the amount of compensation payable shall take effect
13 thirty days after publication of the percentage increase by the
14 United States Department of Labor.

15 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by striking out "2" and
16 inserting

17 3

18 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out "3" and
19 inserting

20 4

21 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 21 and 22

22 Section 5. The addition of section 308.2 of the act shall
23 apply to compensation payable on or after January 1, 2018.

24 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "4" and
25 inserting

26 6

27 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "in 60 days."
28 and inserting

1 as follows:

2 (1) The addition of section 308.2 of the act shall take
3 effect immediately.

4 (2) Section 5 and this section shall take effect
5 immediately.

6 (3) The remainder of this act shall take effect in 60
7 days.